GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20250910
LINE VOLTAGE LIGHTSTRIP: PVC - 120V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
-4°F to 95°F (-20°C to 35°C)
AMBIENT INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE:
32°F to 95°F (0°C to 35°C)

Note: Maximum IP and IK ratings achievable with appropriate accessories.
1.97IN (50MM)
FIXTURE ORDER CODE
PROFILE CAPABILITIES
TEMPERATURESCERTIFICATIONS & FEATURES
INPUT
CONNECTORS
SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING
JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI
See Page 6 to
select input
connector
E = Line
Voltage
2 = PVC I = LightStrip 2 = Top N = Transparent
      + Transparent
1 = Static A = Amber
B = Blue
C = Green
E = Red
H = 2200K
J = 2700K
L = 3000K
M = 3500K
N = 4000K
Q = 5700K
R = 6500K
1 = Epistar
SMD LED Chip
2 = Epistar
SMD LED Chip
+ CRI80
POWER
VOLTAGE  +
CIRCUIT TYPE
ORDER UNIT
LENGTH*
OUTPUT
CONNECTOR
C = 1.82W/ft
(6W/m)
F = 3.05W/ft
(10W/m)
G = 3.66W/ft
(12W/m)
2A = 120V AC F = 3.28in (83.3mm)
H = 4.92in (125mm)
M = 19.7in
(500.38mm)
See Page 6 to
select output
connector
A B
C D
E
GF
MOUNTING
PROFILE
MOUNTING
ACCESSORIES
POWER
SUPPLIES &
CONTROLS:
See Page 9 to select

LINE VOLTAGE LIGHTSTRIP: PVC - 120V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
15G = LightStripFA = Factory
        Accessories
2 = Top 00 = 15G 2W = Static SX = Line Voltage EE = Extensible End
NE = Non-Extensible
End
EN = End
EC = End Cap
0M3 = 0.98ft (30cm)
01M = 3.28ft (1m)
03M = 9.84ft (3m)
05M = 16ft (5m)
10M = 32.81ft (10m)
000 = For End Cap)
P = Power or For
End Cap
15G 1 00 X X
PRODUCT TYPE PROFILE BENDING LIGHT EMITTING FUNCTIONALITY CONNECTOR
TYPE
FIXTURE END EXIT TYPE LENGTH
XXXX XX XXXXX
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
7GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20250910
E
LINE VOLTAGE LIGHTSTRIP: PVC - 120V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
120V CONNECTOR
IP65, ETL certified based on UL 1598, CSA C22.2#250.0, the AC110~120V Fuse Box Power Lead (Part 1) is engineered for certified power distribution systems, designed to
meet stringent safety and regulatory requirements. It interfaces seamlessly with Part 2, a precision extension assembly featuring dual high-voltage injection-moulded front
connectors with integrated male and female terminations, enabling secure modular chaining and minimizing electrical resistance across connections. Part 3 offers the same
injection-moulded high-voltage front connector interface (identical cable entry to Part 2) and is configured with a female connector and protective end cap for safe, certified
line termination. All components are constructed with high-dielectric materials, precision moulded housings, and certified connection geometry to ensure mechanical
durability.
STATIC PWM
NOTES:
1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. Do not apply force to the feed cable
3. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire gage to avoid voltage drop.
4. The products will be made and preassembled in compliance with the required certificate
and lengths, and any cutting or disassembly on site is forbidden.
5. Attention should be paid that all unconnected female connectors shall be sealed with
terminal caps.
PART 1: Three types of certifications are optional. Please
connect this part with Part 2 or Part 3 according to the
specific certification of the product.
PART 2: The both ends are attached with high voltage
injection-moulded front connectors and respectively
equipped with male and female connectors, which can
be used as an extension for Part 1.
PART 3: The both ends are attached with high voltage
injection-moulded front connector (same cable entry
as Part 2) equipped with female connector and end cap